

Pay Estimate Created Date: June 17, 2024

| Progress Estima 9 | ate Nun | nber | Contract II Prime Con | | 30712-F01 CI Construction | | | | | 024 Net Cl | hange Order | Amount | \$206,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$206,000,000.00 |
|---|--|----------|---|----------|--|--|----------|----------|--|-------------|-----------------|----------|--|
| Approval Date | | | | | | | | | | | | | By User |
| June 17, 2024 | | | | Ge | enerated and Ap | proved (and s | should b | e cons | idered Draft |) at the Pr | oject Office L | evel by | bartle |
| June 17, 2024 | Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by | | | | | | | | | | vancef | | |
| June 18, 2024 | | | | | Re | viewed and A | Approve | d at the | e Central Of | fice Contro | ollers Office L | evel by | ramses |
| Original Comp | letion D | Date | Curre | nt Comp | letion Date | Actual 0 | Comple | tion Da | ate | % of Cu | rrent Contra | ct Amou | Int Complete |
| December | 1, 2026 | | De | ecember | 1, 2026 | | | | | | 21. | 13% | |
| | C | Contra | ct Informati | onal Dat | es | | | Mi | lestones | | | | |
| Date Descripti | on (| Origina | al Completio | on Date | Current Comp | letion Date | No Mi | lestone | s Exist for C | Contract | | | |
| Acceptance Date | | - | - | | | | | | | | | | |
| Awarded Date | | July 12, | , 2023 | | July 12, 2023 | | | | | | | | |
| Letting Date | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Notice to Proceed Date August | | August | 14, 2023 | | August 14, 2023 | | | | | | | | |
| Open to Traffic Date | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Work Began Date | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Contract Total Pag | y For E | stimate | e No. 9 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 230712-F01 | | | | | This Estimate | | | Prev | rious | | To Da | ate | |
| Total Po Gross Ite Incentive Disincen Liquidate | | | ted Items Pa m Adjustme ive d Damage ntract Adjus | nts | \$6,460,960.37 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$37,062,479.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$37,062,479.75 | | | \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 | | | | |
| Contract Total Pay | yable Tl | his Est | imate: | | \$6,460,960 | .37 | | ψ07, | 002,473.75 | | ψτ0,0 | 20,440.1 | 2 |
| ems Paid This Est | <mark>timate F</mark> | Period | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Project Number | Line Nu | mber | Item Code | | Item Desc | cription | | Unit | Unit Price | Current | Installed Qty | Current | t Installed Amount |
| J6I3526B | 001 | 0 | 10199DB1 | DESIG | N BUILD - GENE | ERAL CONDI | TIONS | DOL | \$1.000 | 6 | 6,460,960.37 | | \$6,460,960.37 |
| Project J6I3526B | - Total | | | | | | | | | | | | \$6,460,960.37 |
| Overall - Total | | | | | | | | | | | | | \$6,460,960.37 |
| ontract Adjustme | nts This | s Estin | nate | | | | | | | | | | |
| o Contract Adjustm ne Item Adjustme | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

No Data Available



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

Contract Project Information

No Data Available

Totals by Job Numbers

| J6I3526B | | This Estimate | Previous | To Date |
|----------|----------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| 00100200 | Posted Item Pav | \$6,460,960.37 | \$37,062,479.75 | \$43.523.440.12 |
| | Gross Item Adjustments | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | Gross Item Pay | \$6,460,960.37 | \$37,062,479.75 | \$43,523,440.12 |
| | Incentive | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | Disincentive | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | Liquidated Damages | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | Other Contract Adjustments | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |



Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate) Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

| Contract Nm.CONTRACT | Project No. | Category | Line No. | Item Code | Description | Bid Quantity | Net Change Order | Total Current Quantity | Unit | Total Posted Approved Qty | Unit Price | Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date) |
|-------------------------|----------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|------------------------|---------------------------|------|------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| 230712-F01 | J6I3526B | 0001 | 0010 | 10199DB1 | DESIGN BUILD - GENERAL CONDITIONS | 206,000,000.00 | 0.00 | 206,000,000.00 | DOL | 43,523,440.12 | \$1.00 | \$43,523,440.12 |
| | Project J6 | 13526B - To | otal Value | Posted to D | ate as of Report Generated Date | | | | | | | \$43,523,440.12 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | \$43,523,440.12 | |



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J6I3526B

| 1 | Line Number | Item Code | Description | DWR Date | DWR Approval Date | Quantity Posted | Units | Location | Offset/ Distance | Offset/ Distance | Comments |
|---|----------------|-----------|-----------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-------|-------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---|
| | 0010 | 10199DB1 | DESIGN BUILD - GENERAL CONDITIONS | 6/14/24 | 6/17/24 | 6,460,960.37 | DOL | I-55/US67 in Jefferson County | | | To make payment for submitted Application No. 9 with a period end date of 5/31/2024. |

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 230712-F01

No Data Available



There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.